Honorable Timothy J. Cager #117 Most Worshipful Grand Master Joseph B. Jefferson No.35 Right Worshipful Grand Secretary



Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge

Free and Accepted Masons of Pennsylvania

Department of Masonic Education and Culture Wayne A. Morris Worshipful State Director Masonic Temple 4301 North Broad Street Philadelphia, PA 19140

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THE 2025 EDUCATION AWARD APPLICATION

The Education Committee for the Most Worshipful Grand Lodge of Pennsylvania selects applicants to receive monetary awards to assist with their educational expenses. The award varies based on the availability of funds and is open to all graduating Pennsylvania high school students. Please read and follow the instructions for submitting the application.

All documentation must also be submitted to our email address which is sent to a secure mailbox for the committee to review.

- 1. Complete the Education Award Application The application must be completed and submitted online from our website link. The submission button is the email address at the end of the application.
- Official High School Transcript (usually sent by the school or counselor)
 Please ask the school or counselor to email the documentation to the email address listed on the application. <u>Princehallscholarship-PA@princehall-pa.org.</u> If the school is not willing to email the transcript, it can be mailed to me at the address listed above.
- **3.** Copies of acceptance letters from your colleges or trade school's Admissions Office. Copy or scan the documents and email to our email address.
- 4. <u>Confirmation page from your FAFSA application (Free Application for Federal Student Aid)</u>. Copy or scan the documents and email to our email address.
- 5. Two letters of recommendation Please give each person our email address so that they can send their recommendation letter directly to the mailbox. Please advise them to use the applicants' name as a part of the subject line.
- **6.** 200 Word Essay Write a 200-word essay describing yourself, goals, community activities, mentorship, volunteerism, etc., and other information about yourself. Email the essay to our email address.

Additional Award Resources:

Nationalfreedomdayassoc.org Deborah Grand Chapter Order of Eastern Star Education Awards Honorable Timothy J. Cager #117 Most Worshipful Grand Master Joseph B. Jefferson No.35 Right Worshipful Grand Secretary



Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge

Free and Accepted Masons of Pennsylvania

Department of Masonic Education and Culture Wayne A. Morris Worshipful State Director Masonic Temple 4301 North Broad Street Philadelphia, PA 19140



INSTRUCTIONS: Complete the application and submit all materials electronically at the link below. Incomplete applications cannot be reviewed for the award.

1. Complete Education Award Application; 2. Official high school transcript (usually sent by the school or counselor); 3. Copies of acceptance letters from your colleges or trade school's Admissions Office; 4. <u>Confirmation page from your FAFSA application (Free Application for Federal Student Aid)</u>; 5. Two letters of recommendation; 6. Write a concise description of yourself in 200 words or less, indicating your goals, community activities, mentorship, volunteerism, etc.

(A consent form and 2 recent 4x6 pictures will be requested if you are selected as the recipient).

<u>This scholarship is open to all Pennsylvania 2025 graduating high school</u> <u>students who will be enrolled in undergraduate studies for this fall!</u>

THE DEADLINE FOR RECEIPT OF APPLICATION IS: MAY 25th, 2025

The amount of the award depends on the availability of funds.

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

Name	
Date of Birth:	Gender (please circle): Male Female
Address:	
City:	State: ZIP:
Home Telephone #:	E-Mail:
Cell Phone:	

Name: 2)	Title:
Name: 1)	Title:
Letters of Recommendation (2): (list nam	
1	2
Top 2 colleges you may attend:	(Circle)
Acceptance Letters from School/College	School/college type: <u>2yr</u> <u>4yr</u> <u>Trade or Technical</u>
List activities and hobbies:	
High School CDA: Class Dank:	Program of Study:

RELEASE AUTHORIZATION:

I give permission to the Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge and its committee to use my application information in press releases and various public forums in connection with the scholarship program. I understand that Social Security numbers will not be shared or used in any manner except for the purpose of identifying or making payment of the scholarship if I am awarded.

Student Signature _____ Date _____

TRUTH AND GOODWILL STATEMENT

I attest that all information entered and submitted with this scholarship application is truthful and submitted with good intent. I understand that any false information found by the committee may forfeit my scholarship if I am selected as a winner.

Student Signature _____ Date _____

Scholarship Committee Use Only:

Revised: 02/01/2025 wam